4
5-7
8
9-10
11-12
13-15
16-17
18-19

Ø
D
1
L
L1 L2
Ø
D
1
Ø
D
2
1.	 BIG-PLUS® tools can be used in machining centers with non BIG-PLUS® spindles.
Smart Damper Basic Holders for Milling Heads
Fig. 1 Fig. 2
Model Article No. Fig. ØD1 ØD2 L L1 L2 Damper Head Model Weight (kg)
BBT40-SDF28-38-30 - 1 38 - 200 30 171 FMH16DP-38 1.10
BBT40-SDF28-38-80 - 1 38 - 250 80 220 FMH16DP-38 1.50
BBT40-SDF36-47-30 - 1 47 - 210 30 181 FMH_DP-47 1.30
BBT40-SDF36-47-70 - 1 47 - 250 70 220 FMH_DP-47 1.80
BBT50-SDF28-38-80 - 1 38 - 250 80 195 FMH16DP-38 4.30
BBT50-SDF28-38-130 - 1 38 - 300 130 245 FMH16DP-38 4.70
BBT50-SDF28-38-180 - 1 38 - 350 180 295 FMH16DP-38 5.10
BBT50-SDF36-47-70 806.579 1 47 - 250 70 197 FMH_DP-47 4.30
BBT50-SDF36-47-120 806.580 1 47 - 300 120 247 FMH_DP-47 5.00
BBT50-SDF36-47-170 804.975 1 47 - 350 170 297 FMH_DP-47 5.60
BBT50-SDF36-47-220 804.970 1 47 - 400 220 347 FMH_DP-47 6.30
BBT50-SDF36-60-70 806.581 1 60 - 250 70 197 FMH_DP-60 4.60
BBT50-SDF36-60-120 806.582 1 60 - 300 120 247 FMH_DP-60 5.70
BBT50-SDF36-60-170 804.973 1 60 - 350 170 297 FMH_DP-60 6.70
BBT50-SDF36-60-220 804.974 1 60 - 400 220 347 FMH_DP-60 7.80
BBT50-SDF57-76-70 807.674 1 76 - 250 70 207 FMH_DP-76, -96, -100 5.40
BBT50-SDF57-76-120 807.675 1 76 - 300 120 257 FMH_DP-76, -96, -100 7.20
BBT50-SDF57-76-170 807.676 1 76 - 350 170 307 FMH_DP-76, -96, -100 8.90
BBT50-SDF57-76-170T - 2 76 96 350 170 310 FMH_DP-76, -96, -100 10.30
BBT50-SDF57-76-220 807.677 1 76 - 400 220 357 FMH_DP-76, -96, -100 10.70
BBT50-SDF57-76-220T 100022.001.0 2 76 96 400 220 360 FMH_DP-76, -96, -100 12.50
BBT50-SDF57-76-270T - 2 76 96 450 270 410 FMH_DP-76, -96, -100 14.70
FMH16 / FMH22 / FMH27 /
FMH32 / FMH40
Basic Holder Damper Head
Combinations
       Caution
Damper head becomes unremovable from the basic holder once
they are used for machining after assembly.
Face Mill Arbor Type
6
Coolant
Through Hole
L
L1
L2
Ø
D
1
CL
1.	 Coolant pipe (CL) is to be ordered separately.
Smart Damper Basic Holders for Mills
Model Article No. ØD1 L L1 L2 Damper Head Model Weight (kg)
HSK-A63-SDF28-38-40 - 38 210 40 175 FMH16DP-38 0.90
HSK-A63-SDF28-38-80 - 38 250 80 215 FMH16DP-38 1.30
HSK-A63-SDF36-47-45 - 47 225 45 182 FMH_DP-60 1.20
HSK-A63-SDF36-47-85 - 47 265 85 222 FMH_DP-60 1.70
HSK-A100-SDF36-47-170 804.976 47 350 170 310 FMH_DP-47 4.40
HSK-A100-SDF36-47-220 804.978 47 400 220 360 FMH_DP-47 5.00
HSK-A100-SDF36-60-170 804.977 60 350 170 310 FMH_DP-60 5.50
HSK-A100-SDF36-60-220 804.979 60 400 220 360 FMH_DP-60 6.50
HSK-A100-SDF57-76-170 807.680 76 350 170 310 FMH_DP-76 7.70
HSK-A100-SDF57-76-220 807.681 76 400 220 360 FMH_DP-76 9.40
HSK-A125-SDF36-60-250 806.631 60 430 250 380 FMH_DP-60 8.00
FMH16 / FMH22 / FMH27 /
FMH32 / FMH40
Combinations
Basic Holder Damper Head

D
3
L2
L1L
W
Ø
D
1
Ø
C
G
Smart Damper Damper Heads for Mills
1.	 Wrench and cutter clamping bolt are included.
2.	 By using a clamping screw with a through bore, coolant is supplied through the screw.
Model Article No. Fig. ØD ØD1 ØD3 L L1 L2 G W ØC min. Weight (kg)
SDF28-FMH16DP-38-170 - 1 16 38 38 170 16 5 M8 8 28 1.90
SDF36-FMH22DP-47-180 804.969 1 22 47 47 180 18 5 M10 10 36 3.00
SDF36-FMH22DP-60-180 804.971 1 22 60 60 180 18 5 M10 10 49 4.50
SDF36-FMH27DP-60-180 804.972 1 27 60 60 180 20 6 M12 12 46 4.50
SDF57-FMH27DP-76-180 807.673 1 27 76 76 180 20 6 M12 12 48 7.90
SDF57-FMH32DP-96-180 100449.001.0 2 32 76 96 180 22 7 M16 14 58 8.70
SDF57-FMH40DP-100-180 - 2 40 76 100 180 26 8.5 M20(MBA-M20H) 16 70 9.10
Face Mill Arbor Type
8
Anti-VibrationCoolant
Through Hole
1.	 Coolant pipe (CL) is to be ordered separately.
Smart Damper Heads for Screw On
Model Article No. ØD1 ØD2 L L1 L2 α Damper Head Model Weight (kg)
HSK-A100-SDF20-39-95T - 39 44.1 250 95 203.4 2 SDF20-M16DO-29-155T 2.90
HSK-A100-SDF20-39-145T - 39 48.4 300 145 253.4 2 SDF20-M16DO-29-155T 3.60
HSK-A100-SDF28-50-120T - 50 57.2 300 120 258.2 2 SDF28-M16DP-38-180T 3.80
HSK-A100-SDF28-50-170T - 50 61.6 350 170 308.2 2 SDF28-M16DP-38-180T 4.90
Model Article No. Fig. ØD1 ØD2 L L1 α G Weight (kg)
SDF20-M16DP-29-155T 101255.001.0 1 29 39 155 20 2.5° M16 1.20
SDF28-M16DP-38-180T 101255.002.0 2 38 50 180 20 2.5° M16 2.50
G
Ø
D
2

CL
L1
L
L2
Ø
D
2
Ø
D
1
α
Damper Head
1.	 BIG-PLUS® tools can be used in machining centers with non BIG-PLUS® spindles.
Smart Damper Basic Holders for Screw on
Model Article No. ØD1 ØD2 L L1 L2 α Damper Head Model Weight (kg)
BBT50-SDF20-39-95T 100022.002.0 39 43.1 250 95 202.4 2° SDF20-M16DO-29-155T 4.20
BBT50-SDF20-39-145T 100022.003.0 39 47.5 300 145 252.4 2° SDF20-M16DO-29-155T 4.80
BBT50-SDF28-50-70T 100022.004.0 50 52.1 250 70 204.3 2° SDF28-M16DP-38-180T 4.20
BBT50-SDF28-50-120T 100022.005.0 50 56.3 300 120 252.4 2° SDF28-M16DP-38-180T 5.10
BBT50-SDF28-50-170T 100022.006.0 50 60.7 350 170 302.4 2° SDF28-M16DP-38-180T 6.20
Basic Holder Damper head Cutter
	     Caution
Damper head becomes unremovable
from the basic holder once they are used

L
1.	 A screwdriver for insert clamping is included, but inserts are not.
2.	 A wrench for tightening the head is not included. Please use a comercially avaliable one.
3.	 For main body shanks with L=100mm or more, we recommend using two flutes when performing medium to heavy cutting in full material.
Full Cut Mill for Screw On FCR Type
Model Article No. G Ød ØD ØD1 ap L L1 Number of
Inserts
B W Insert Weight (kg)
M8-FCR16082-25 - M8 8.5 16 15 8 42.5 25 2 12 6.2 BRG1608 0.03
M10-FCR20083-30 - M10 10.5 20 19 8 49 30 3 17 8.2 BRG2008 0.05
M12-FCR25083-35 - M12 12.5 25 24 8 56 35 3 22 10.2 BRG2508 0.10
M16-FCR32102-40 - M16 17 32 29 10 63 40 2 26 12.2 BRG3210 0.20
M16-FCR32103-40 - M16 17 32 29 10 63 40 3 26 12.2 BRG3210 0.18
1.	 Inserts are available in a packet of 10 pcs.
Model ØD ap R Insert Grade Material
BRG160808(DS20) 16 - 17 8 0.8 DS20 Aluminium
BRG160808(ACM300F) 16 - 17 8 0.8 ACM300F Stainless Steel
BRG160808(ACP300) 16 - 17 8 0.8 ACP300 General Steel
BRG160808(ACZ310) 16 - 17 8 0.8 ACZ310 Cast iron
BRG200808(DS20) 20 - 21 8 0.8 DS20 Aluminium
BRG200808(ACM300F) 20 - 21 8 0.8 ACM300F Stainless Steel
BRG200808(ACP300) 20 - 21 8 0.8 ACP300 General Steel
BRG200808(ACZ310) 20 - 21 8 0.8 ACZ310 Cast iron
BRG250808(DS20) 25 - 26 8 0.8 DS20 Aluminium
BRG250808(ACM300F) 25 - 26 8 0.8 ACM300F Stainless Steel
BRG250808(ACP300) 25 - 26 8 0.8 ACP300 General Steel
BRG250808(ACZ310) 25 - 26 8 0.8 ACZ310 Cast iron
BRG321008(DS20) 32 - 33 10 0.8 DS20 Aluminium
BRG321008(ACM300F) 32 - 33 10 0.8 ACM300F Stainless Steel
BRG321008(ACP300) 32 - 33 10 0.8 ACP300 General Steel
BRG321008(ACZ310) 32 - 33 10 0.8 ACZ310 Cast iron
BRG321032(DS20) 32 - 33 10 3.2 DS20 Aluminium
Marking Description
Insert Size
Grade1
  1: ACZ310

3.	 For main body shanks with L=100mm or more, we recommend using two flutes when performing medium to heavy cutting in full material.
Full Cut Mill for Screw On FCM Type
Model Article No. G Ød ØD ØD1 ap L L1 Number of
Inserts
B W Insert Weight (kg)
M8-FCM16092-25 - M8 8.5 16 15 9 42.5 25 2 12 6.2 ARG1609 0.03
M10-FCM20093-30 - M10 10.5 20 19 9 49 30 3 17 8.2 ARG2009 0.05
M12-FCM25093-35 - M12 12.5 25 24 9 56 35 3 22 10.2 ARG2509 0.10
M16-FCM32112-40 - M16 17 32 29 11 63 40 2 26 12.2 ARG3211 0.20
M16-FCM32113-40 - M16 17 32 29 11 63 40 3 26 12.2 ARG3211 0.20
M16-FCM40112-40 - M16 17 40 29 11 63 40 2 32 16.8 ARG4011 0.25
M16-FCM40114-40 - M16 17 40 29 11 63 40 4 32 16.8 ARG4011 0.25
Model ØD ap R Insert
Grade
Material
ARG321102(DS20) 32, 33 11 0.2 DS20 Aluminium
ARG321102(ACM300F) 32, 33 11 0.2 ACM300F Stainless Steel
ARG321102(ACP300) 32, 33 11 0.2 ACP300 General Steel
ARG321102(ACZ310) 32, 33 11 0.2 ACZ310 Cast iron
ARG321104(DS20) 32, 33 11 0.4 DS20 Aluminium
ARG321104(ACP200) 32, 33 11 0.4 ACP200 Prehardened steel
ARG321104(ACM300F) 32, 33 11 0.4 ACM300F Stainless Steel
ARG321104(ACP300) 32, 33 11 0.4 ACP300 General Steel
ARG321104(ACZ310) 32, 33 11 0.4 ACZ310 Cast iron
ARG401102(DS20) 40, 50 11 0.2 DS20 Aluminium
ARG401102(ACM300F) 40, 50 11 0.2 ACM300F Stainless Steel
ARG401102(ACP300) 40, 50 11 0.2 ACP300 General Steel
ARG401102(ACZ310) 40, 50 11 0.2 ACZ310 Cast iron
ARG401104(DS20) 40, 50 11 0.4 DS20 Aluminium
ARG401104(ACP200) 40, 50 11 0.4 ACP200 Prehardened steel
ARG401104(ACM300F) 40, 50 11 0.4 ACM300F Stainless Steel
ARG401104(ACP300) 40, 50 11 0.4 ACP300 General Steel
ARG401104(ACZ310) 40, 50 11 0.4 ACZ310 Cast iron
1.	 ACP300 is first recommendation for steel and ACM300F is first
recommendation for stainless steel.
2.	 Inserts are available in a packet of 10 pcs.
Model ØD ap R Insert
Grade
Material
ARG160902(DS20) 12 - 17 9 0.2 DS20 Aluminium
ARG160902(ACM300F) 12 - 17 9 0.2 ACM300F Stainless Steel
ARG160902(ACP300) 12 - 17 9 0.2 ACP300 General Steel
ARG160902(ACZ310) 12 - 17 9 0.2 ACZ310 Cast iron
ARG160904(DS20) 12 - 17 9 0.4 DS20 Aluminium
ARG160904(ACP200) 12 - 17 9 0.4 ACP200 Prehardened steel
ARG160904(ACM300F) 12 - 17 9 0.4 ACM300F Stainless Steel
ARG160904(ACP300) 12 - 17 9 0.4 ACP300 General Steel
ARG160904(ACZ310) 12 - 17 9 0.4 ACZ310 Cast iron
ARG200902(DS20) 20, 21 9 0.2 DS20 Aluminium
ARG200902(ACM300F) 20, 21 9 0.2 ACM300F Stainless Steel
ARG200902(ACP300) 20, 21 9 0.2 ACP300 General Steel
ARG200902(ACZ310) 20, 21 9 0.2 ACZ310 Cast iron
ARG200904(DS20) 20, 21 9 0.4 DS20 Aluminium
ARG200904(ACP200) 20, 21 9 0.4 ACP200 Prehardened steel
ARG200904(ACM300F) 20, 21 9 0.4 ACM300F Stainless Steel
ARG200904(ACP300) 20, 21 9 0.4 ACP300 General Steel
ARG200904(ACZ310) 20, 21 9 0.4 ACZ310 Cast iron
ARG250902(DS20) 25, 26 9 0.2 DS20 Aluminium
ARG250902(ACM300F) 25, 26 9 0.2 ACM300F Stainless Steel
ARG250902(ACP300) 25, 26 9 0.2 ACP300 General Steel
ARG250902(ACZ310) 25, 26 9 0.2 ACZ310 Cast iron
ARG250904(DS20) 25, 26 9 0.4 DS20 Aluminium
ARG250904(ACP200) 25, 26 9 0.4 ACP200 Prehardened steel
ARG250904(ACM300F) 25, 26 9 0.4 ACM300F Stainless Steel
ARG250904(ACP300) 25, 26 9 0.4 ACP300 General Steel
ARG250904(ACZ310) 25, 26 9 0.4 ACZ310 Cast iron

tr
id
ge
+0
.4
0°
1.	 Clamp Bases and Cartridges are sold as a two-piece set. The weight in the table is that of 2 pieces.
2.	 Insert is to be ordered separately.
3.	 Cutting edge and drive keys are aligned in the same direction.
E Type Cartridge for Step Cutting
0.4mm higher cartridge enables larger depth of cut.
Offered by 1 pce.
CK7
13
Model Article No. Cartridge ØD L L1 Clamp Screw O-Ring Weight (kg)
HSK-T63-SDB40DP-172 101127.001.0 B32 32 172 145 C0510(M5x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 1.90
HSK-T63-SDB40DP-250 101127.002.0 B32 32 250 219 C0510(M5x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 2.40
HSK-T63-SDB50DP-235 101127.003.0 B40 40 235 204 C0610(M6x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 3.40
HSK-T63-SDB50DP-315 101127.004.0 B40 40 315 284 C0610(M6x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 4.10
HSK-T63-SDB60DP-268 - B40 50 268 237 C0610(M6x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 5.50
HSK-T63-SDB60DP-368 - B40 50 368 337 C0610(M6x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 7.00
HSK-T100-SDB40DP-255 - B32 32 255 221 C0510(M5x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 3.60
HSK-T100-SDB50DP-320 - B40 40 320 286 C0610(M6x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 5.40
HSK-T100-SDB60DP-400 - B40 50 400 366 C0610(M6x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 8.70
1.	 Clamp bolts (3 pcs.) and o-rings (2 pcs.) are included.
2.	 Cartridge is to be ordered separately.
3.	 Coolant pipe (CL) and inserts are to be ordered separately.
Smart Damper Turning Adapter
Coolant
Through Hole
L1
L
Clamping
Screw
O-ring
Manual
Clamping Hole
Coolant Pipe
(Optional)
ØD
Anti-Vibration
Model Article No. Cartridge ØD L L1 Clamp Screw O-Ring Weight (kg)
HSK-T63-TAD40-125 101128.001.0 B32 32 125 94 C0510(M5x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 1.30
HSK-T63-TAD50-155 101128.002.0 B40 40 155 124 C0610(M6x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 1.90
HSK-T63-TAD60-195 - B40 50 195 166 C0610(M6x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 3.10
HSK-T100-TAD40-130 - B32 32 130 96 C0510(M5x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 2.50
HSK-T100-TAD50-160 - B40 40 160 126 C0610(M6x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 3.10
HSK-T100-TAD60-200 - B40 50 200 166 C0610(M6x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 4.50
1.	 Clamp bolts (3 pcs.) and o-rings (2 pcs.) are included.
2.	 Cartridge is to be ordered separately.
3.	 Coolant pipe (CL) and inserts are to be ordered separately.
Turning Adapter
Coolant
Through Hole
L1
L
Clamping
Screw
O-ring
Manual
Clamping Hole
Coolant Pipe
(Optional)
ØD
Turning Type
14
Model Article No. Cartridge ØD L L1 Clamp Screw O-Ring Weight (kg)
C6-SDB40DP-168 101126.001.0 B32 32 168 145 C0510(M5x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 2.00
C6-SDB40DP-245 101126.002.0 B32 32 245 218 C0510(M5x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 2.50
C6-SDB50DP-230 101126.003.0 B40 40 230 203 C0610(M6x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 3.40
C6-SDB50DP-310 101126.004.0 B40 40 310 283 C0610(M6x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 4.20
C6-SDB60DP-268 - B40 50 268 241 C0610(M6x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 5.70
C6-SDB60DP-368 - B40 50 368 341 C0610(M6x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 7.20
C8-SDB40DP-255 - B32 32 255 220 C0510(M5x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 3.40
C8-SDB50DP-320 - B40 40 320 285 C0610(M6x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 5.10
C8-SDB60DP-400 - B40 50 400 365 C0610(M6x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 8.50
1.	 Clamp bolts (3 pcs.) and o-rings (2 pcs.) are included.
2.	 Cartridge is to be ordered separately.
3.	 Inserts are not included.
Smart Damper Turning Adapter
Coolant
Through HoleAnti-Vibration
L1
L
Clamping
Screw
O-ring
ØD
Model Article No. Cartridge ØD L L1 Clamp Screw O-Ring Weight (kg)
C6-TAD40-120 101129.001.0 B32 32 120 93 C0510(M5x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 1.40
C6-TAD50-150 101129.002.0 B40 40 150 123 C0610(M6x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 2.00
C6-TAD60-190 - B40 50 190 163 C0610(M6x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 3.20
C8-TAD40-130 - B32 32 130 95 C0510(M5x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 2.30
C8-TAD50-160 - B40 40 160 125 C0610(M6x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 2.90
C8-TAD60-200 - B40 50 200 165 C0610(M6x10L) SDB20 OR-2P 4.20
1.	 Clamp bolts (3 pcs.) and o-rings (2 pcs.) are included.
2.	 Cartridge is to be ordered separately.
3.	 Inserts are not included.
Turning Adapter

L1
L
Ø
D
2
Ø
D
Ø
D
1
55
α
SF Hydraulic Chuck
Fig. 1 Fig. 2
Model Article No. Fig. ØD ØD1 ØD2 L L1 α Weight (kg)
BBT30-HDC20SF-60 - 1 38 53 - 60 5 3 0.75
BBT40-HDC20SF-75 - 2 38 45 56 75 30 6 1.40
1.	 Adjusting screw cannot be used.
Hydraulic Chuck + SF Sleeve (Shrink Fit)
SF Hydraulic Chuck
Combination according to application

1
Ø
D
2
Ø
D
48
55
CL
Ø
20
1.	 Adjusting screw cannot be used.
1.	 *Models are made of stainless steel.
SF Hydraulic Chuck
Model Article No. ØD ØD1 ØD2 L L1 α Weight (kg)
HSK-A63-HDC20SF-80 - 38 46 53 80 36 6 1.20
L2
L1
L
Ø

E
H
M10
Ø
20
L1
L2
Ø
d
Ø
D
α
SF Sleeve
Fig. 1 Fig. 2
Model Article No. Fig. Ød ØD ØD1 L L1 α H E Weight (kg)
ST20SF-SRM3-90 * - 1 3 7.5 9.6 90 35 3 - 9 0.20
ST20SF-SRM3-110 * - 1 3 7.5 11.7 110 55 3 - 9 0.20
ST20SF-SRM3-135 * - 1 3 7.5 14.3 135 80 3 - 9 0.25
ST20SF-SRM4-90 * - 1 4 10 12.1 90 35 3 - 12 0.20
ST20SF-SRM4-110 * - 1 4 10 14.2 110 55 3 - 12 0.18
ST20SF-SRM4-135 * - 1 4 10 16.8 135 80 3 - 12 0.25
ST20SF-SRM6-90 - 1 6 12 14.1 90 35 3 - 18 0.15
ST20SF-SRM6-110 - 1 6 12 16.2 110 55 3 - 18 0.18
ST20SF-SRM6-135 - 1 6 12 - 135 80 3 - 18 0.23
ST20SF-SRM8-90 - 1 8 14 16.1 90 35 3 - 20 0.15
ST20SF-SRM8-110 - 1 8 14 18.2 110 55 3 - 20 0.20
ST20SF-SRM8-135 - 1 8 14 - 135 80 3 - 20 0.23
ST20SF-SRM10-90 - 1 10 16 18.3 90 35 3 60 25 0.15
ST20SF-SRM10-110 - 1 10 16 - 110 55 3 60 25 0.20
ST20SF-SRM10-135 - 1 10 16 - 135 80 3 60 25 0.25
ST20SF-SRM12-90 - 2 12 20 22.3 89 35 3 60 25 0.18
ST20SF-SRM12-110 - 2 12 20 - 109 55 3 60 25 0.25
ST20SF-SRM12-135 - 2 12 20 - 134 80 3 60 25 0.30
SF Hydraulic Chuck
	     Caution
Please do not shrink cutting tools
with assembled SF Sleeve /
SF Hydraulic Chuck combination.
Ø3-4: 	 Made of Stainless Steel
Ø6-12: 	 Made of Steel
18
L
H
L1
ØD
1
Ød ØD
1.	 MEGA nut is included in delivery.
2.	 “H” is the max. tool shank length that can be inserted for these models.
3.	 Collet and wrench are to be ordered separately.
HSK-EZ15 MEGA Micro Chuck
Micro Collets
Model Article No. Ød ØD ØD1 L L1 H Collet Model Nut Model Weight (kg)
HSK-EZ15-MEGA3S-25 - 0.45 - 2.35 10 15 25 18 22 NBC3S- MGN3S 0.30
HSK-EZ15-MEGA4S-28 - 0.45 - 2.35 12 15 28 21 25 NBC4S- MGN4S 0.30
HSK-EZ15-MEGA6S-30 - 0.45 - 2.35 14 15 30 23 27 NBC6S- MGN6S 0.30
For MEGA Micro Chuck
Available in 0.1 mm diameter increments to suit all the cutting tool shank sizes with maximum
accuracy. Despite their compact size, high clamping force and accuracy are achieved.
HSK-EZ15 tools

MEGA Torque Wrench
Engineered for accurate and secure nut tightening on MEGA Micro Chucks.
Dyna Test
Regular inspection of the machine spindle to ensure production stability and operational precision.
Model Article No. Ød MEGA Micro Chuck
MGR10TL 805.460 10 MEGA3S
MGR12TL 969.451
12 MEGA4S
MGR12TLS 804.117
MGR14TL 969.453
14 MEGA6S
MGR14TLS 978.379
1. 	 TLS models are recommended to tighten 3mm or smaller inner
	 diameter collets.
Model ØD L
HSK-EZ15-12-L70 12 70
20
Fig. 1 Fig. 2
Coolant
Through Hole
R
Dual-Contact
CK
Ø
D
L
A
Ø
D
L
A CK
CKN with BBT Shank
With drive key grooves and orientation notch.
1.	 Cutting edge and drive key grooves are located in the same orientation.
2.	 2 pcs. of Blind Screws and 1 piece of CK-Screw are assembled.
Model Article No. Fig. CK ØD L A Weight (kg)
BBT40-CKN6-64 - 1 6 64 64 37 1.60
BBT50-CKN6-94 - 1 6 64 94 51 4.60
BBT50-CKN7-93 - 2 7 90 93 52 5.70
Coolant
Through Hole
R
Dual-Contact
1.	 Cutting edge and drive key grooves are located in the same orientation.
2.	 2 pcs. of Blind Screws and 1 piece of CK-Screw are assembled.
CKN with BDV Shank
Model Article No. Fig. CK ØD L A Weight (kg)
BDV40-CKN6-59 - 1 6 64 59 39 1.30
BDV50-CKN6-69 - 1 6 64 69 31 3.60
BDV50-CKN7-83 - 2 7 90 83 63 4.90
With drive key grooves and orientation notch.
Fig. 1 Fig. 2
CK
L

CL
Ø
D
Ø
D
CL
CK
L
A
CKN with HSK-A Shank
With drive key grooves and orientation notch.
1.	 Coolant pipe (CL) is to be ordered separately.
2.	 2 pcs. of Blind Screws and 1 piece of CK-Screw are assembled.
3.	 Cutting edge and drive key grooves are located in the same orientation.
Model Article No. Fig. CK ØD L A Weight (kg)
HSK-A63-CKN6-79 - 1 6 64 79 53 1.50
HSK-A100-CKN6-94 - 1 6 64 94 54 3.40
HSK-A100-CKN7-93 - 2 7 90 93 64 4.40
Fig. 1 Fig. 2 Fig. 3
Coolant
Through Hole
0
CK (1) CK (2)
L
Ø
D
1
CK (1) CK (2)
L
Ø
D
2
Ø
D
1
CK (2)
CK (1)
CKN Double Connector
1.	 2 pcs. of CK-screws are included.
Model Article No. Fig. CK (1) CK (2) ØD1 ØD2 L Weight (kg)
CKN66-0DC - 1 6 6 - - 0 0.45
CKN77-0DC - 1 7 7 - - 0 0.95
CKN66-20DC - 2 6 6 64 - 20 0.95
CKN76-20DC - 3 7 6 90 64 20 1.66
CKN77-25DC - 2 7 7 90 - 25 2.00
CKN Boring
CKN connection system products (head side) come pre-installed with one CK set
screw and two CK blind screws. When combining CKN products, replace the CK
blind screw marked A with the CK set screw.

D
Ø
D
CK (1) CK (2)
LL
1.	 2 pcs. of Blind Screws and 1 piece of CK-Screw are assembled.
2.	 2 pcs. of CK-screws are included.
1.	 2 pcs. of Blind Screws and 1 piece of CK-Screw are assembled.
2.	 3 pcs. of CK-Screws on the Shank side are assembled.
1.	 2 pcs. of Blind Screws and 1 piece of CK-Screw are assembled.
2.	 2 pcs. of CK-screws are included.
CKN Reductions
CKN Extensions Aluminum
CKN Extensions
Model Article No. CK (1) CK (2) ØD1 ØD2 L A Weight (kg)
CKN76-106 - 7 6 90 64 106 89 2.88
Model Article No. CK (1) CK (2) ØD L Weight (kg)
CKN66N-80ALT - 6 6 64 80 0.52
CKN66N-120ALT - 6 6 64 120 0.82
CKN77N-100ALT - 7 7 90 100 1.53
CKN77N-150ALT - 7 7 90 150 2.25
CKN77N-200ALT - 7 7 90 200 3.00
Model Article No. CK (1) CK (2) ØD L Weight (kg)
CKN66-100 - 6 6 64 100 2.30
CKN77-105 - 7 7 90 105 4.78
CKN Boring
23
Coolant
Through Hole

Balance Weight
ØD
Flange
Slide
Coolant nozzle
0.01mm/Ø scale
1.	 2 pcs. of CK-screws are included.
2.	 Clamp base and Insert Holders can also be used for roughing.
1.	 1 piece per package. 1.	 2 screws and 1 wrench are included
1.	 2 pcs. of CK-screws are included.
2.	 Clamp base and Insert Holders can also be used for roughing.
CKN Bridge Tools
Blindscrew Clamping screw Set
CKN Bridge Tools
Model Article No. CK ØD Weight (kg)
CKN6-FL200-270 - 6 200-270 1.83
CKN6-FL270-340 - 6 270-340 2.32
Model Article No. CK ØD Weight (kg)
CKN7-FLN135 - 7 200-550 2.39
CKN7-FLN135-90 - 7 200-550 2.39
Article No. CK M Wrench

square bit of □16 mm
and cut it so that the
holder protrudes
as little as possible
before use.
C4S (Extra short version) C4 (ATC version)
26
MAX. 70 Bar
1.	 BIG-PLUS® tools can be used in machining centers with non BIG-PLUS® spindles.
2.	 Exclusive Stop Block is required.
3.	 Models with a “S” are high rigidity type.
4.	 The standard length A is 6 mm.
5.	 Coolant can be supplied through the locating pin.
Angle Head Build up Type with center through coolant
Model Article No. ØF L L1 G K M Head Weight (kg)
BBT50-TAG90-AGH35-230-110 - 106 230 65 45 45 97 AG35 15.60
BBT50-TAG90-AGH35-230S-110 - 106 230 65 45 45 97 AG35 16.90
Model Article No. ØF L L1 G K M Head Weight (kg)
BDV50-TAG90-AGH35-230-110 - 106 230 65 45 45 97 AG35 15.60
BDV50-TAG90-AGH35-230S-110 - 106 230 65 45 45 97 AG35 16.90
MAX.3,000min-1
AG35
R21
L

Angle Head BBT50-TAG90/AGH35-230S
Adapter AG35-ONBS20HP AG35-OSL20HP
Tools Ø 10 Solid carbide drill Ø17 cutting-edge interchangeable drill
Workpiece SUS304 C50 C50
Cutting Depth 50 mm (5xD) 50 mm (3xD)
Cutting Speed 80 m/min 120 m/min
Feed per Revolution 0.2 mm/rev 0.1 mm/rev
Rotation Speed 2,546 min-1 2,247 min-1
Table Feed 509 mm/min 225 mm/min
Coolant 70 Bar 50 Bar
Results: Chip evacuation and edge cooling improved machining conditions.
Machining Examples -Drilling
28
Angle Head HMC Type
Model Article No. Ød E H ØC ØF L G K M Weight (kg)
BBT50-TAG90-HMC32S-230-110 - 32 65 95 68 170 230 45 45 97 16.80
BBT50-TAG90-HMC32S-230S-110 - 32 65 95 68 170 230 45 45 97 18.10
Model Article No. Ød E H ØC ØF L G K M Weight (kg)
BDV50-TAG90-HMC32S-230-110 - 32 65 95 68 170 230 45 45 97 16.80
BDV50-TAG90-HMC32S-230S-110 - 32 65 95 68 170 230 45 45 97 18.10
Model Article No. Ød E H ØC ØF L G K M Weight (kg)
HSK-A100-TAG90-HMC32S-240-110 - 32 65 95 68 170 240 45 45 97 16.00
HSK-A100-TAG90-HMC32S-240S-110 - 32 65 95 68 170 240 45 45 97 17.30
MAX. 3,000min-1
R21
S=
11

Ø
Cm
in
.
Hmin.L1
Ø
D
45°
C-CUTTER MICRO ( For Back Chamfering )
For small Tap Hole M4 and M5.
1.	 The cutting edge is made of CIN-coated carbide.
2.	 When aligning the machine spindle, the offset direction and phase position of the cutting edge should be within 0.1 mm when measured on a
flat surface with a test indicator.
Model Article No. ØD ØD1 ØDs L L1 H ØC min. ØC max. H min F Weight (kg)
ST6W-CM04-45B-14 - 5.9 3.1 6 58 14 38 3.3 4.5 2.4 1.1 0.02
ST8W-CM05-45B-17 - 7.9 4 8 62 17 38 4.2 5.6 3.1 1.2 0.04
ST8W-CM05-45B-22 - 7.9 4 8 67 22 38 4.2 5.6 3.1 1.2 0.04
45°44
C-Cutter Micro
Workpiece material Cutting speed Vc
(m/min)

0.2
90°
C-CUTTER MICRO (For Standard type)
1.	 Cutting edge material is CrN coated carbide. All models have 3 cutting edges.
Model Article No. ØD ØD1 ØDs L L1 L2 H ØC max. Weight (kg)
ST3W-CS2-45B-04 - 2.9 1.1 3 40 4 3 - 0.3 0.01
ST3W-CS2-45B-08 - 2.9 1.2 3 40 8 7 - 0.25 0.01
ST3W-CS3-45B-06 - 2.9 1.7 3 40 6 4.5 33 0.5 0.01
ST3W-CS3-45B-12 - 2.9 1.9 3 40 12 10.5 27 0.4 0.01
ST4W-CS4-45B-08 - 3.9 2.1 4 45 8 6 35.5 0.8 0.01
ST4W-CS4-45B-16 - 3.9 2.4 4 45 16 14 27.5 0.65 0.01
ST5W-CS5-45B-10 - 4.9 2.5 5 50 10 7 37.5 1.1 0.02
ST5W-CS5-45B-20 - 4.9 2.8 5 50 20 17.5 28 0.95 0.02
ST6W-CS6-45B-12 - 5.9 3 6 50 12 8.5 35.5 1.35 0.02
ST6W-CS6-45B-24 - 5.9 3.4 6 60 24 21 33.5 1.15 0.02
ST8W-CS8-45B-16 - 7.9 4 8 60 16 11.5 40.5 1.85 0.04
ST8W-CS8-45B-32 - 7.9 4.5 8 70 32 28 35 1.6 0.04
C-Cutter Micro
Workpiece material Cutting speed Vc
(m/min)
Feed rate per insert fz